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Feedback on Syllabus/ Curriculum

The responses received from the student respondent are presented in below table for the year-
2021-2022.

Depth of

syllabus

contentis
Percentage 55.65 23.0 18.5 2.71 0.0 100

123.0 51.0 41.0 06 0.0 221

Whether

syllabus is

carrier

oriented

?
Percentage 51.13 32.5 13.5 1.8 0.9 100

113.0 72.0 30.0 4.0 2.0 221

The
g | CUATELILmE 118 770 | 200 @ 4.0 2.0 221
designed so
asto enhance
our
employabilit
y
Percentage 55.39 34.8 9.0 8.09 0.90 100

The courses
studied by me
have
4 enhanced my 123.0 65.0 30.0 7.0 0.0 221
knowledge as
well as my
skills and my
capabilities.
Percentage 54.7 28.9 13.3 3.1 0.0 100

Modern
teachingaids,
power point
presentations,
5 web- 124.0 61.0 30.0 6.0 0.0 221
resources,
multi-media,
e- content etc.
are used by
most of the
teachers while
teaching.
Percentage 56.10 27.6 135 2.71 0.0 100



Syllabus
equipped
me with
necessary

technical skills

to face the

industry
Percentage

The
syllabus
enabled me
to improve
my ability
to
formulate,
analyze and
solve
problems
Percentage

The
recommen
ded
textbooks
are
adequately
available
Percentage

The
allocation of
the credits to
thecourse is
appropriate
Percentage

Average Total

Average
Percentage

125.0

56.56

89

40.27

91.0

41.17

113

51.13

113.4

45.31

70.0

31.6

77.0

34.8

61.0

27.6

55.0

24.8

66.0

36.1

20.0

9.4

45.0

20.3

33.0

14.9

41.0

18.6

31.2

14.0

6.0

2.71

7.0

3.1

210

9.50

11.0

4.97

7.77

3.5

0.0

0.0

3.0

1.35

15.0

6.78

1.0

0.45

2.55

1.90

221

100

221

100

221

100

221

100

221

100.0



The above Syllabus/ Curriculum feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 45.3%

students are Excellent, 36.1% are Very Good, 14.0% are Good, 3.5% are Average and

1.9% are Unsatisfactory.
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Teacher Feedback

The responses received from the teacher respondent are presented in below table for the year-
2021-2022.

The courses /
syllabi taught by
1 me have a good 19.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 25
balance between
theory and
application
Percentage 76.0 20.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 100

The objectives of
2 the syllabi are 21.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 25
well defined:

Percentage 84.0 12.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 100

The
books/journals
etc. prescribed /
listed as
g  reference 15.0 9.0 00 1.0 0.0 25
materials are
relevant,
updated and
cover the entire

syllabi
Percentage 60.0 36.0 0.0 4.0 0.0 100

The courses /
syllabi of the
subjects taught
by me increased
my interest,
knowledge and
perspective in
the subject area

18.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25

Percentage 72.0 28.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100

The college has
given me full
freedom to adopt
new techniques /
strategies of
teaching such as
Group

19.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 25
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11

discussions,
seminar
presentations
and learners’
participation

Percentage

I have the
freedom to adopt
new techniques /
strategies of
testing and
assessment of
students

Percentage

Tests and
examinations are
conducted well
in time with
proper coverage
of all units in the
syllabus

Percentage

The prescribed
books are
available in the
Library in
Sufficient
numbers

Percentage

The environment
in the College is
conducive to
teaching and
research

Percentage

The
administration is
teacher friendly

Percentage

The college
Provides

76.0

17.0

68.0

18.0

72.0

12.0

48.0

14.0

56.0

18.0

72.0

15.0

20.0

7.0

28.0

7.0

28.0

9.0

36.0

9.0

36.0

6.0

24.0

9.0

4.0

1.0

4.0

0.0

0.0

3.0

12.0

2.0

8.0

1.0

4.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

4.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100

25

100

25

100

25

100

25

100

25

100

25



adequate
opportunities
and support to
faculty members
for upgrading
their skills and
qualifications

Percentage 60.0 36.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 100

The classrooms
12 are clean and 17.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 25
well maintained

Percentage 68.0 24.0 4.0 4.0 0.0 100
Facilities
13 | provided for 9.0 12.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 25
research are
Percentage 36.0 48.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 100
Average Total 16.3 7.2 1.1 0.3 0.1 25
Average
65.2 28.9 4.3 1.2 0.3 100
Percentage

The above Teacher feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 65.2% teacher
are Excellent, 28.9% are Very Good, 4.3% are Good, 1.2% are Average and 0.3% are

Unsatisfactory.
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Employer Feedback

The responses received from the Parents respondent are presented in below table for the year 2021-
2022,

1 Planning and

organization 15.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 22
skills:
Percentage 68.1 22.7 4.54 4.54 100
2 Communication
skills and Soft 13 9.0 0.0 0.0 22
Skills:
Percentage 59.0 40.9 0.0 0.0 100
3 Obedience and
relationship with 18.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 22
seniors:
Percentage 81.8 13.6 4.54 0.0 100
4 Leadership,
Team spirit and 15.0 5.0 2.0 0.0 22
Initiative:
Percentage 68.1 22.7 9.0 0.0 100

5 Relationship
with peers/ 15.0 5.0 2.0 0.0 22
subordinates:

Percentage 68.1 22.7 9.0 0.0 100
6 Willingness to
learn new
techniques, 15 5.0 2.0 0.0 22
adopt new ideas
etc.:
Percentage 68.1 22.7 9.0 0.0 100
7 Ability to use
workplace 13.0 7.0 2.0 0.0 22
equipment:
Percentage 59.0 31.8 9.0 0.0 100
8 Ability to solve 13.0 7.0 20 1.0 op

workplace



problems:

Percentage 59.0 31.8 9.09 0.0 100

9 | Innovativeness, 12.0 7.0 2.0 1.0 22
creativity:

Percentage 54.54 31.8 9.09 4.54 6

10| Respect for 18.0 3.0 1.0 0.0 22
values in life:

Percentage 81.8 13.6 4.54 0.0 100

Average Total 15 54 1.4 0.0 22
Average

68.18 24.5 6.36 1.36 100
Percentage

The above Employer feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 68.1%

Employer are Very Happy, 24.5% are Happy, 6.36% are Satisfied, 1.36% are Not
Satisfied.
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Alumni Feedback

The responses received from the Parents respondent are presented in below table for the year-
2021-2022.

Questions Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Agree Disagree

nor
Disagree

1 Do you feel proud
to be associated

withACSCSasan 129 130 0.0 1.0 00 26
Alumni?
Percentage 46.1 50.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 100
2 Institute organizes

various kind of
activities for
overall 14.0 11.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 26
development of
students.

Percentage 53.8 42.3 3.84 0.0 0.0 100

3 Institute handles
student’s

grievance 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 26
properly.

Percentage 46.1 50.0 3.84 0.0 0.0 100

4 Institute is having
adequate
laboratories and
e ol 130 120 10 0.0 0.0 26
practical
experiences.

Percentage 50.0 46.1 3.84 0.0 0.0 100

S Is education 15.0 10.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 26
imparted at
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ACSCS is useful
and relevant in
your present job?

Percentage

Have you obtained
sufficient technical
knowledge (both
in theory and
practical) at
ACSCS?

Percentage

Has the ACSCS
provided On
Campus and Off
Campus
placement
opportunities

Percentage

Is Institute
providing good
hospitality as
Alumni after
passing out?

Percentage

Do you receive
regular updates
from the Institute
through
Mails/Calls/SMS
etc.?

Percentage

Are you willing to
contribute in the
development of
the Institute?

57.6

13.0

50.0

12.0

46.1

10.0

38.4

11.0

42.3

9.0

38.4

12.0

46.1

12.0

46.1

14.0

53.8

11.0

42.3

16.0

3.84

1.0

3.84

2.0

7.69

2.0

7.6

4.0

15.38

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26



Percentage 34.6 61.5 3.84 0.0 0.0 100

Average Total 121 12.4 1.4 0.0 0.0 26.0
Average 460 = 476 6.31 0.0 00 100
Percentage

The above Alumni feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 46.0% Alumni
are Strongly Agree, 47.6% are Agree, 6.31% are Neither Agree nor Disagree, 0.0% are

Disagree and 0.0% are Strongly Disagree.
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